| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | _ | _ | 10 | Revised | Page No. | 2 |
|-------------|---|--|--|---------------------|----------------|--|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Yakima Was | te Systems, I | nc. G-89 | | | | |
| | All pages contained in tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are brindicates an original page. Page Number Title Check Sheet 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | n this tariff are plements to the pefore, the issu | CHECK elisted below the tariff listed of this section of the secti | K SHEET in consecut | have is in the | Page Number 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 | Current Revision 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | |
| | March 1, 2010 | | | | | Effe | ective Date: | April 16, 2010 |
| locae Bate. | Water 1, 2010 | | (For Official | Use Only) | | | ouvo Bato. | 710111 10, 2010 |
| Docket No. | TG | Date: | : | | _ By: _ | | | |

| | | | | | | · |
|------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|---------------|--------------------------|---------|
| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | | 2 | Revised Page No. | 16 |
| | Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Syste | ms, Inc. G-89 | | | |
| | | <u>Item 55 Over-si</u> | zed or Over-weight Cans | or Units | | |
| - | • | | residential receptacle (caexceeds the size and weigh | _ | | |
| | or the top is unable t | | imits stated in Item 20, is ompany transports the m | | | |
| | | <u>\$ 1.52 (R</u> |) per unit | | | |
| NOTE: Fo | r charges applying on c | overweight toters, cart | s, containers, or drop box | xes see item | 207. | |
| | | <u>Item 6</u> | 60 Overtime Periods | | | |
| • | | | ing services, at customer s, and the following holida | • | ring overtime | |
| | New Years Day | | Independence Day | | Christmas Day | |
| | Washington's Birthda | ay | Labor Day | | | |
| | Memorial Day | | Thanksgiving Day | | | |
| | be recorded to the nea al until the time it return | | ninutes from the time the | company's v | rehicle leaves | |
| | onal charge will be assess s convenience. | ssed to customers for | overtime or holiday work | c performed s | solely for the | |
| | | Charge per hour: Minimum charge: | \$37.00 (A) \$37.00 (A) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | : Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | |
| Issue Date | e: March 1, 2010 | (Fo | r Official Use Only) | | Effective Date: April 16 | 3, 2010 |
| Docket No | √ TG- | Date: _ | | By: | | |
| DOCKET NO | 7. TO | Date: _ | | Бу | | |

| r | | | | | | |
|--------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|-----|
| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | | 1 | Revised Page No. 17 | |
| | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Sys | tems, Inc. G- | 89 | | |
| | | <u>ltem 70 -</u> | - Return Trips | <u>s</u> | | |
| to pick up m | | ilable for collection f | | | ial dispatch of a truck, ol of the customer, the | |
| | Т | ype of receptacle | Rate for R | eturn Trin | | |
| | Can, unit, mini-can, | or micro-mini-can Drum | \$3.70 | (R) (R) (R) | | |
| | | Litter Receptacle Drop Box Container | N/A | _(R) - | | |
| | Toter, ₋ Toter, _ | 48 gallons 64 gallons | \$3.70 \$3.70 \$3.70 \$3.70 \$3.70 | (R) (R) (R) (R) | | |
| | rn trips requiring the seprovisions of Item 16 | | truck are cor | nsidered specia | al pickups and are charge | ed |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | | F | fective Date: April 16, 20 | 010 |
| iodac Daic. | Maiori 1, 2010 | (For Offic | cial Use Only | | TOUTY DUIG. April 10, 20 | 010 |
| | | • | • / | | _ | |
| Docket No. | ΓG | Date: | | | By: | |

| Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out Rate Residential Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but so tover 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can, in frace, units, mini-can, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile Por each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. | | | | | | |
|--|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins | Tariff No. | 10 | _ | 1 | Revised Page No. | 19 |
| Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out Rate | | | Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G | -89 | | |
| Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out Rate | | | Item 80 Carry-out Se | ervice, Drive-Ins | | |
| Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet, add NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can, or micro-mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can, units, mini-can, u | Companies | will assess the followi | ng additional charges when cust | omers request that com | npany personnel provide | e carry-out |
| Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Uni | | | | R | ate | |
| that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add \$1.10 (R) \$1.10 (R) \$1.12 (R) NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate | | | | | | |
| NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet \$.71 (R) \$.71 (A) Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 Effective Date: April 16, 2010 | | that must be carried | | \$.24 (R) | \$.27 (R |) |
| NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate Residential Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup | | | 25 feet, or fraction of | (t.40 (D) | Ф 40 /D | |
| charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate | | 25 feet, add | | \$.10 (R) | \$.12 (R |) |
| Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile N/A N/A N/A NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per | | | accessible to the company's ve | | | |
| Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Pickup Prive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile Per Unit, Per Pickup \$.71 (R) \$.71 (A) N/A N/A N/A N/A NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Irmgard R Wilcox Ir | | | | R | ate | |
| Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet \$.71 (R) \$.71 (A) Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile N/A N/A For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 Effective Date: April 16, 2010 (For Official Use Only) | | | , , , , | | | |
| but less than 250 feet \$.71 (R) \$.71 (A) Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile | | | | Per Unit, Per Pickup | Per Unit, Per Pickup | _ |
| Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 Fifective Date: April 16, 2010 (For Official Use Only) | | | | \$.71 (R) | \$.71 (A |) |
| NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only) For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. | | | • | | , , | |
| NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only) | | | | N/A | N/A | |
| access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only) | | For each 1/10 mile | over 1/10 mile | | | |
| Issue Date: March 1, 2010 Effective Date: April 16, 2010 (For Official Use Only) | | NOTE: | access to a single residence. I | f a driveway provides a | ccess to multiple | |
| Issue Date: March 1, 2010 Effective Date: April 16, 2010 (For Official Use Only) | Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | |
| (For Official Use Only) | Janua Data | - | | | Effective Detect Act 9.45 | 0.0040 |
| | issue Date: | iviarch 1, 2010 | (For Official Us | e Only) | Enective Date: April 1 | 0, 2010 |
| | Docket No. 7 | TG | · | • / | | |

| Tariff No. | 10 | | 1 Revised Page | e No20 |
|-------------------------|--|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|
| Company N | lame/Permit Number: Yakima Wa | ste Systems, Inc. G-89 | | _ |
| Registered ⁻ | Trade Name(s) | | | |
| | lta 00 Ca | O minute Consider Complex | | |
| | <u>item 90 Cal</u> | n Carriage Special Service | <u>es</u> | |
| | | | Rate | |
| | | Residentia | | ial |
| | Service | Per Unit, Per Pi | | Pickup |
| | Stairs or steps for each step up or do | own \$0.059 | \$0.065 | |
| | Overhead obstructions for each over | | фо. 470 <i>5</i> | _ |
| | obstruction less than 8 feet from the gro | | \$0.1725 | <u> </u> |
| | Sunken or elevated cans/units for calunits, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans full | | | |
| | or partially underground or over 4 feet a | | | |
| | ground, but not involving stairs or steps | | \$.12 (R | , |
| | ground, but not involving stand or stope | Ψ.:-(::) | ψ.:- (| <i>/</i> |
| İ | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | |
| U Data | N 54 0040 | | E#- ative Date. | A = =!! 40, 0040 |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | or Official Use Only) | Effective Date: | April 16, 2010 |
| İ | (, < | I Official Ose Offig) | | |
| Docket No. | TG Date | e: | By: | |
| | | | | |

| Tariff No. | 10 | <u>-</u> | | | | 2 | Rev | ised Page No. | 21 |
|---|--|---------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|-----|
| Company Na Registered Tr | me/Permit Number: | Yakima Was | te Systems, Ir | nc. G-89 | | | | | |
| registered 11 | | em 100 Re | sidential Serv | ice Month | lv Rates (contin | ued on ne | xt page) | | |
| Rates in this i | Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply: | | | | | | | | |
| residentia condomin (2) When red recycling, condomin to the pro | To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 10 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. | | | | | | | | |
| ivales below | apply in the following | service area. | | | | | | | |
| Number of | Frequency | Garbage | Recycle | Yardwaste | Number of | Frequency | Garbage | | |
| Units or Type | of | Service | Service | Service | Units or Type | of | Service | | |
| of Containers | Service | Rate | Rate | Rate | of Containers | Service | Rate | | |
| 20-Gal Can | WG | 4.93 (F | ₹) | | 48 Gallon Toter | WG | 8.81 | (R) | |
| 1 Can | WG | 6.17 (F | · • | | 64 Gallon Toter | WG | 9.25 | | |
| 2 Cans | WG | 8.09 (F | ₹) | | 96 Gallon Toter | WG | 11.26 | (R) | |
| 3 Cans | WG | 10.01 (F | ₹) | | | | | | |
| 4 Cans | WG | 11.92 (F | ₹) | | | | | | |
| 5 Cans | WG | 14.07 (F | - | | | | | | |
| 6 Cans | WG | 16.45 (F | * | | | | | | |
| 1 Can | MG | 3.75 (1 | - | | | | | | |
| 64 Gallon Toter | EOWR | (. | 10.13(A) | | | | | | |
| 96 Gallon Toter | EOWY | | | 10.35(A) | | | | | |
| | | | | 10100(1.1) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Frequency of Se | rvice Codes: WG=Weekly | - | | _ | - | - | | - | I |
| Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24 Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$ N/A applies. | | | | | | | | | |
| Notes for this | item are continued of | n next page | | | | | | | |
| Recycling service rates on this page expire on: N/A | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | | 0.00 | | Effec | ctive Date: | April 16, 20 | 010 |
| | | | (F | or Official Us | se Only) | | | | |
| Docket No. T | G | | Date: | | By: | | | | |

| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | | 2 | Revised Page No. |
|-------------|---|--|--|--------------------------------|-------------------|
| | lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Systen | ns, Inc. G-89 | | |
| rtogiotorou | , , | | | | |
| | <u>Item 100 -</u> | Residential Service | · Monthly Rates (con | tinued from p | orevious page) |
| Note 4: | | rged for service reques given for partially filled of lection. | | | |
| Note 5: | due to circumstances cart or toter more than | omated service routes: outside the control of the 25 feet in control of the contr | ne driver, the driver is order to reach the tru | s required to | move an automated |
| Note 6: | The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is: | asional extra residentia | l bag, can, unit, tote | r, mini-can, o | r micro-mini-can |
| | | | Rate per receptacle |] | |
| | | Type of receptacle | per pickup | | |
| | | 32-gallon can or unit | 1.80 (R) | | |
| | | Mini-can | | | |
| | | Micro-minican | 0.70 (D) | | |
| | | 48-gallon toter | 2.72 (R) | | |
| | | 64-gallon toter 96-gallon toter | 3.61 (R) | - | |
| | | Bag | 5.40 (R) 1.80 (N) | - | |
| | | Other | \$ | - | |
| | | Other | \$ | | |
| Note 7: | \$ 3.75 (R) per can/un area in which the cust | est no more than one pic it. Service will be rende omer resides. Note: If d pickup day, rates for s | ered on the normal s customer requires s | cheduled pic ervice to be p | kup day for the |
| Note 8: | Toter replacement cha | arge \$ 45.00 each. (For | lost toters) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | |
| | | | | | F# 4 - |
| issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | // | Official Llas Only | | Effective Date: |
| | | (FOr | Official Use Only) | | |
| Docket No. | TG- | Date: | | By: | |

| 22 | | | |
|----|--|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

April 16, 2010

| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | | | | 2 | Revised | Page No. |
|---|--|------------------|------------------|----------------------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------|
| Company Name/Per Registered Trade Name | | Yakima Was | ste Systems, | Inc. G-89 | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | em 105 Mul | ti-family Serv | ice - Monthly | Rates | • | | |
| | 100 | em 105 Mui | u-laililly Octv | ice - Monthly | Naice | _ | | |
| Service Area: | | | | | | | | |
| | _32_ gallons | _48_ gallon: | _64_ gallon: | <u>_96</u> _ gallons | ga | other | other | other |
| Number of | | | | | | | | |
| Receptacles | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | | |
| Frequency | | | | | | | | |
| of service | WG | WG | WG | WG | | | | |
| Initial Delivery | | | | | | | | |
| Charge | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Rent Per | | | | | | | | |
| Day | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Rent Per | | | | | | | | |
| Month | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Pickup Charge | \$ 1.27 (R) | \$ 2.16 (R) | \$ 2.80 (R) | \$ 4.06 (R) | | | | |
| (See Notes 1,2&3) | (Note 4) | (Note 4) | (Note 4) | (Note 4) | | | | |
| Special Pickup | \$ 2.06 (R) | \$ 3.52 (R) | \$ 4.56 (R) | \$ 6.62 (R) | | | | |
| Charge | (Note 6) | (Note 6) | (Note 6) | (Note 6) | | | | |
| Note 1: | The charge includ | led in this rate | for recycling | is \$ N/A | . Des | scription/rules | s related to re | ecyclina |
| | program are show | | 9 | | 0. | | | , c, cg |
| Note 2: | The charge includ | | for vardwast | eis\$N/A | . D | escription/rul | es related to | |
| 11010 2. | yardwaste prograi | | | - ιο φ <u></u> | | 000p0, | | |
| Note 3: | Recycling credit/d | | | Lin this rate is | · \$ | N/A | | |
| Note 4: | Customers will be | | | | | | ed un on a | |
| 14010 4. | particular trip. No | | | | | | | istomar |
| | fails to set recepta | | | | | | | 101011101 |
| | 48 gallons is \$9.36 | | | | | | • | |
| Note 5: | The charge for an | | | | | | icro-mini-car | on a |
| 14010 0. | regular pickup is: | occasional ca | tira resideriti | ai cari, ariit, to | ,,,,,,, | iiiii caii, oi iii | iicio mini cai | iona |
| | regular pickup is. | | Rate per | receptacle | | | | Rate |
| | Type of rec | ontaclo | | oickup | | Type of r | eceptacle | F |
| | 32-gallon can or u | • | | | | 64-gallon tot | | 3.74 |
| | | init | 1.88 | (R) | | | | |
| | Mini-can | | | | | 96-gallon tot | er | 5.60 |
| | Micro-mini-can | | 0.04 | (D) | | Other: | | |
| | 48-gallon toter | | 2.81 | (R) | | Other: | | |
| Note 6: | Customore may re | auget ne mer | o than and n | iakup par mar | ath o | on "on coll" | basis at | |
| Note 6. | Customers may re \$1.98 (R) per car | | | | | | | tha |
| | | | | | | • | | |
| | area in which the | | | | • | | • | |
| | than normal sched | | | | | | | TIFST |
| | can/unit; each add | ditional can/un | it on same p | ckup shall be | \$ <u>1.58</u> | 3 (R) per can | /unit. | |
| Note 7: | Toter replacment | charge \$ 45.0 | 0 each. (For | lost toters) | | Por | waling rates | on this no |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | KeC | cycling rates | on uns pa |
| | <u>.</u> | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | , <u> </u> | | , . | | Effec | tive Date: |
| | | | (For C | Official Use Or | nly) | | | |
| Docket No. TG | | Date | : | | | Ву: | | |

| 25 |
|------------------|
| |
| |
| |
| other |
| 01101 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| er receptacle |
| er pickup (R) |
| (R) |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| e expire: N/A |
| April 16, 2010 |
| |

| Tariff No. 10 | | | | 2 | Revised P | age No. <u>26</u> |
|---|-------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste System | is, Inc. G-89 | <u>)</u> | | | |
| , , | Iter | n 120 Dru | ıms | | | |
| | <u>itor</u> | 11 120 - DIC | <u> </u> | | | |
| | Type of Service | | | er Drum, Per | · Pickup | |
| | Regular Route Service | | \$ | N/A | | |
| | Special Pickup | | \$ | N/A | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Item 130 Litter I | Receptacles | s and Litter | <u>Toters</u> | | |
| | Customer-owned Rece | eptacle | Rate Per I | Receptacle, I | Per Pickup | |
| | Size or Type: 30 galle | | \$ 2.38 (No | | | |
| | Size or Type: | | \$ | , | | |
| | 0 | | Data David | D 1 1 - 1 | Dan Dialon | |
| | Company-owned Rece Size or Type: | | \$ | Receptacle, l | Per Pickup | |
| | Size or Type: | | \$ \$ | | | |
| | Olze of Type. | | Ψ | | | |
| Note 1: Minimum mo | nthly charge \$ 10.31 | | | | | |
| | <u>Item 150 L</u> | oose and E | Bulky Mater | <u>ial</u> | | |
| Special Trips: Time rates in Item | 160 apply. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Regular Route: The following rat | es apply: | ۸ ما ماند: م. <i>م</i> | al ab.:a | I | | Cause Chause |
| | 1 to 4 cubic yards | Addition yar | | Minimum | Chargo | Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over |
| | Rate per yard | Rate pe | | Per P | _ | 8 feet |
| Bulky Materials | \$5.90 (R) | \$5.14 | | | (R) | \$2.30 |
| Loose material | φοίου (ι ι) | ΨΟΙΙΙ | () | Ψοίου | (1.1) | Ψ2.00 |
| (customer load) | | | | | | |
| Loose material | 05.00 (D) | Φ= 4.4 | (D) | #5.00 | (D) | Φ0.00 |
| (company load) | \$5.90 (R) | \$5.14 | (R) | \$5.90 (| (R) | \$2.30 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: March 1, 2010 | | | | i | Effective Da | te: April 16, 2010 |
| | (For (| Official Use | Only) | | | |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | | | Bv: | | |
| | | | | | | |

| Tariff No10 | | 1 Revised | Page No. <u>27</u> | | | | |
|---|--|---|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Sy Registered Trade Name(s) | stems, Inc. G-89 | | | | | | |
| <u>I</u> | Item 160 Time Rates | | | | | | |
| When time rates apply. Time rates named in this l | tom apply: | | | | | | |
| When time rates apply. Time rates named in this I (a) When material must be taken to a special s (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the com charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or | ite for disposal; or return to, a customer's si pany. Actual waiting time or | time taken in returning | to the site will be | | | | |
| How rates are recorded and charged. Time must Time rates apply for the period from the time the corterminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a company and not in the control of the customer. Exand similar occurrences. | mpany's vehicle leaves the casting situation causing stoppage | ompany's terminal unti of service that is in the | I it returns to the control of the | | | | |
| Disposal fees in addition to time rates . Item 230 addition to time rates. | disposal fees for the specific | c disposal site or facility | / used will apply in | | | | |
| Rates per hour: | | | | | | | |
| | | Rate Per Hour Each Extra | Minimum | | | | |
| Type of Equipment ordered | Truck and Driver | Person | Charge | | | | |
| Single rear drive axle: | | | _ | | | | |
| Non-packer truck | \$60.80 (A) | \$39.60 (A) | \$60.80 (A) | | | | |
| Packer truck | \$60.80 (A) | \$39.60 (A) | \$60.80 (A) | | | | |
| Drop-box truck | \$60.80 (A) | \$39.60 (A) | \$60.80 (A) | | | | |
| Non-packer truck | | | | | | | |
| Packer truck | \$69.00 (A) | \$39.60 (A) | \$69.00 (A) | | | | |
| Drop-box truck | \$69.00 (A) | \$39.60 (A) | \$69.00 (A) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: March 1, 2010 | To a Official Use On 1 | Effective D | Date: April 16, 2010 | | | | |
| (| For Official Use Only) | | | | | | |
| Docket No. TG Date | 9: | By: | | | | | |

| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | 1 Revised Page No. 29 |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89 | |
| | <u>Item 205</u> | Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automa | ted Carts, and Toters |
| the control of | of the driver, the driver | mpany will assess roll-out charges where, on is required to move a container more than harge for this roll-out service is: | |
| | | \$3.59 (R) per container, per pickup | |
| Over 25 feet | t, the charge will be the | e charge for 25 feet, plus \$ <u>.75</u> per increme | ent of 5 feet. |
| _ | | toters. The company will control of the driver, the driver is required to feet in order to reach the truck. The charge | |
| | | \$ 1.04 (R) per cart or toter, per pickup. | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | Effective Date: April 16, 2010 |
| | | (For Official Use Only) | |
| Docket No. | TG | Date: | By: |

| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | 2 Revised | Page No. 30 |
|-------------|---|---|--|---|
| | Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G- | <u> </u> | |
| - | Itam 20 | 07 Excess Weight Rejection o | of Load Charges to Transn | ort |
| | <u>item 20</u> | 77 Excess Weight Rejection C | il Load, Charges to Transp | <u>oit</u> |
| - | e inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the c | o reject pickup of any container, so erloaded. icable vehicle load limitations to b company to violate load limitations impact or otherwise damage road | e exceeded; s or result in unsafe vehicle | · |
| For the pu | rposes of this tariff, the | following maximum weights apply | r: | |
| | Type/Size of ontainer, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart | Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) | Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart | Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) |
| All drop bo | oxes | 20,000 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | + | | |
| | | | | |
| | | † | | |
| | the materials, the follow | d the marked fill line, or the top is ving additional charges will apply: | | e company |
| Co | Type/Size of | | Type/Size of | |
| Co | ontainer, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart | Charge | Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart | Charge |
| 1 1/4 Yard | | \$2.90(R) Per Pickup | 48 Gallon Toter | \$.53 (R) Per pickup |
| 1 1/2 Yard | | \$3.46(R) Per Pickup | 64 Gallon Toter | \$.69 (R) Per pickup |
| 3 Yard | <u>:</u> | \$6.94(R) Per Pickup | 96 Gallon Toter | \$1.04(R) Per pickup |
| 4 Yard | | \$9.25(R) Per Pickup | | |
| 6 Yard | | \$13.88(R) Per Pickup | | |
| 8 Yard | | \$18.56(R) Per Pickup | | |
| | | | | |
| Issued By | : Irmgard R Wilcox | | | |
| Issue Date | e: March 1, 2010 | | Effec | tive Date: April 16, 2010 |
| | , . | (For Official Use | | , , |
| Docket No | o. TG | Date: | By: | |
| | | | | |

| r | | | | |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Tariff No. | 10 | - | 1 Revis | ed Page No. 31 |
| | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Systems, Inc | . G-89 | |
| | <u>ltem 210</u> | Washing and Sanitizing C | ontainers and/or Drop Boxe | <u>s</u> |
| Upon custo | mer request the com | pany will provide washing an | d sanitizing service at the fo | llowing rates: |
| open edete. | | . , , | | |
| | | Size or Type of Container or Drop Box | Rate | |
| | | All Sizes | \$4.20 (A) per yd Minimu | m |
| | | | Charge \$25.20 (A) | _ |
| | | | | |
| | | | | _ |
| | | | | |
| | Pickup and redelive | ery charge: Up to 8 Yards Over 7 Yards | \$18.00 (A) \$28.75 (A) | |
| | | Item 220 Compa | ctor Rental | |
| | or compactors only a | ng additional charges for com and do not include drop box o | | |
| Customers | must pay the costs of | finstallation. | | |
| | | Size or Type of | | |
| | | Container or Drop Box | Rate | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | | re Date: April 16, 2010 |
| | | (For Official Use | e Only) | |
| Docket No. | TG | Date: | By: _ | |

| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | | | 3 | Revised P | age No. |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|---------------|
| | ame/Permit Number Trade Name(s) | : Yakima Waste Syster | ns, Inc. G-89 | - | | | |
| | ŀ | tem 240 Container Se | rvice Dumi | ned in Com | nanv's Vehic | de | |
| | <u>. </u> | Non-compacted Mat | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | Rates stated | | • | , | | |
| | | | • | | • | | |
| Service Area | a: All Service Areas | | | | | | |
| | | | | Size or | Type of Cor | ntainer | |
| Permanent | Service | 1 1/4 Yard | 1 1/2 Yard | 3 Yard | 4 Yard | 6 Yard | 8 Yard |
| Monthly R | tent (if applicable) | \$8.58 (R | \$8.77 (R) | \$10.61 (R) | \$12.92 (R) | \$14.96 (R) | \$19.95 (R) |
| First Picku | ıp qı | 5.32 (R | 1 1 | 10.60 (R) | 14.36 (R) | 19.48 (R) | 26.31 (R) |
| Each Add | itional Pickup | 5.32 (R | 6.01 (R) | 10.60 (R) | 14.36 (R) | 19.48 (R) | 26.31 (R) |
| Special Pi | ickups | 8.68 (R | 9.06 (R) | 14.62 (R) | 17.60 (R) | 24.00 (R) | 32.43 (R) |
| Temporary | | | | | | | |
| Initial Deli | · · | 16.25 (R | | 20.03 (R) | 20.03 (R) | 23.27 (R) | |
| Pickup Ra | | 8.07 (R | 8.59 (R) | 15.80 (R) | 20.62 (R) | 24.44 (R) | |
| | Calendar Day | .33 (R | .33 (R) | .49 (R) | .55 (R) | .82 (R) | |
| Rent Per I | Month | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| Note1: | unless local govern Customer will be c | e: Service is defined as nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for pa | quent service sted, even if | or unless presented from the second from the s | outrescibles | are involved | d. |
| | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvio | nment requires more free harged for service reque | quent service sted, even if artially-filled o rate for the fi | or unless properties of the fewer containers. The fewer containers of the few | outrescibles ainers are se nd each add | are involved erviced on a ditional pick | d. |
| Note 2: | unless local govern Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvion be the same. If rel | nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for pa ce: If rent is shown, the | quent service sted, even if artially-filled o rate for the fi e included in | or unless properties of the containers. The containers of the con | outrescibles ainers are se nd each add | are involved erviced on a ditional pick | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rec charges assessed (| nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for pace: If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching the lids of th | quent service sted, even if artially-filled of rate for the fi e included in g, etc.) | e or unless present fewer containers. The provided from the rate for | outrescibles ainers are se nd each add the first picl | are involved erviced on a ditional pickt kup. | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rec charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 ate or door to perform | nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for pace: If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching the lids of th | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed whemposed wh | e or unless present fewer containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the containers. | outrescibles ainers are so nd each ado the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pick kup. | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rec charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 ate or door to perform | nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for parties. If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching the pickup service. 4 (R) per pickup will be in pickup service. | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed whemposed wh | e or unless present fewer containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the containers. | outrescibles ainers are so nd each ado the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pick kup. | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rec charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 ate or door to perform | nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for parties. If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching the pickup service. 4 (R) per pickup will be in pickup service. | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed whemposed wh | e or unless present fewer containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the containers. | outrescibles ainers are so nd each ado the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pick kup. | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga UNLOCKINI unlock padk | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rei charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1. ate or door to perform G: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 bocks or other locking | nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for parties. If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching the pickup service. 4 (R) per pickup will be in pickup service. | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed whemposed wh | e or unless present fewer containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the containers. | outrescibles ainers are so nd each ado the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pick kup. | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga UNLOCKINI unlock padk | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rec charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 ate or door to perform | nment requires more free harged for service reque credit will be given for parties. If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching the pickup service. 4 (R) per pickup will be in pickup service. | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed whemposed wh | e or unless present fewer containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the containers. | outrescibles ainers are so nd each ado the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pick kup. | d. |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga UNLOCKIN unlock padic | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rei charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1. ate or door to perform G: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 bocks or other locking | nment requires more free harged for service requereredit will be given for pare: If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching out (R) per pickup will be n pickup service. 4 (R) per pickup will be it devices to perform pickup service. | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed when the property with the included in the imposed when the property is a service of the included in the include | e or unless present a containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the Company on the Company of the Company o | outrescibles ainers are seend each add the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pick kup. | d. up must |
| Note 2: Accessorial UNLATCHIN unlatch a ga UNLOCKIN unlock padic | unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If ref charges assessed (NG: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 particular trip. No Ref or door to perform G: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 particular trip. No Ref or door to perform G: A flat fee of \$ 1.0 Ref or other locking | nment requires more free harged for service requereredit will be given for pare: If rent is shown, the nt is not shown, it is to be lids, unlocking, unlatching out (R) per pickup will be n pickup service. 4 (R) per pickup will be it devices to perform pickup service. | quent service sted, even if artially-filled or rate for the fire included in g, etc.) imposed whemposed wh | e or unless present a containers. The rest pickup and the rate for the Company of the Company o | outrescibles ainers are seend each add the first pick | are involved erviced on a ditional pickly kup. | d. up must |

L

33 6, 2010

| Tariff No. | 10 | <u> </u> | | | 2 | Revised Page No. | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| | lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Yakima Waste Systems | s, Inc. G-89 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | <u>!</u> | tem 240 Container Serv | | | | <u>cle</u> | | |
| | | Non-compacted Mate | | | tainer) | | | |
| | | Rates stated p | er containe | r, per pickup | | | | |
| Service Are | a: All service areas | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Size or Ty | ope of Co | ontainer | | |
| Permanent | Service | 48 Gallon | 64 Gallon | 96 Gallon | , po o. o. | | | |
| | Rent (if applicable) | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| First Picku | | 2.13 (R) | 2.26 (R) | 2.74 (R) | | | | |
| | itional Pickup | 2.13 (R) | 2.26 (R) | 2.74 (R) | | | | |
| Special Pi | | 3.08 (R) | 3.25 (R) | 3.63 (R) | | | | |
| Temporary | | | | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | | |
| Initial Deli | | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Pickup Ra | | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| | Calendar Day | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Rent Per I | • | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: | be the same. If rent in Temporary accounts rent prior to delivery. | If rent is shown, the rate for some shown, it is to be incompassed in the shall prepay the initial delimination of the state of the shall prepay the initial delimination of the shall prepay the initial delimination of the shall prepay the shall | luded in the | rate for the firs | st pickup |). | | |
| Accessorial | charges assessed (lids | s, unlocking, unlatching, et | c.) | | | | | |
| UNLATCHI | NG: | | flat fee of \$1.04 (R) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnen atch a gate or door to perform pickup service | | | | | |
| | | A flat fee of \$1.04 (R) punlock padlocks or other | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | | | | Effective Date: April 1 | | |
| | | (For C | official Use C | Only) | | | | |
| Docket No. | TG | Date: | | Ву | / : | | | |

| 34 |
|---------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| el must |
| |
| -1 |
| el must |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 6, 2010 |

| Tariff No. | 10 | _ | | | _ | 2 | Revised F | Page No. |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | ame/Permit Number: | Yakima Wa | iste System | s, Inc. G-89 | | | | |
| Registered | Trade Name(s) | | | | | | | |
| | Ito | em 245 Co | ontainer Sei | vice Dump | ed in Compa | any's Vehicl | е | |
| | | | | erial (Custom | | | <u>~</u> | |
| | | | • | ommercial Ca | | , | | |
| | | R | ates stated | per container | r, per pickup | | | |
| Service Area | a: All Service Areas | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Size or T | ype of Con | tainer | |
| Permanent | | | 32 gal can | 1 1/4 Yard | 1 1/2 Yard | 3 Yard | 4 Yard | 6 Yard |
| | eduled Pickup | | 1.22 (R) | 5.40 (R) | 6.04 (R) | 10.80 (R) | 14.59 (R) | 19.84 (R) |
| Special Pi | | | 1.93 (R) | 8.82 (R) | 9.18 (R) | 14.79 (R) | 17.73 (R) | 23.95 (R) |
| Temporary | | | NI/A | NI/A | NI/A | NI/A | NI/A | NI/A |
| Pickup Ra | ite | | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Note 2: Note 3: C Note 4: C Note 5: C | unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Commercial can cus Rates for special pic will be charged at \$ Occasional extra car One-yard containers | arged for senedit will be g tomers minir kups are \$ <u>1</u> 1.58 (R) per | vice reques iven for par mum charge .93 (R) for to can/unit. | ted, even if fe tially-filled core per month is the first can/ure 1.88 (R) per | wer containentainers. \$\frac{5.30}{5.30}(R). hit. Each add can/unit. | ers are serv | riced on a | ne pickup |
| | charges assessed (lid | _ | | · | | | | |
| | NG: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04</u> ate or door to perform p | | | mposed when | the Compa | ny's person | nel must | |
| | G: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04 (</u> ocks or other locking d | | • | • | the Compan | y's personn | el must | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | |
| Januar D. 1 | Manah 4, 0040 | | | | | | E#a-dia B | A :: 'I 4 |
| issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | /Eo.: | Official Use C |)n/v) | | Effective Da | ate: April 1 |
| | | | (FOF | Oniciai US e C | nny) | | | |
| Docket No | TG | | Date: | | | Bv: | | |
| | = | | | | | - J· | | |

35

6, 2010

| Tariff No. | 10 | | | | 2 | Revised | Page No. | 36 | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---|-------------|-------------|----------------|------------|------|--|--|
| | ame/Permit Number: Yaki | ma Waste S | Systems, Inc | c. G-89 | | | | | | | |
| Registered i | Registered Trade Name(s) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u>Item 255 (</u> | Container Sc | vrvico Dui | mpod in C | 'omnany'e | \/ohiclo | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | pacted Mater | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | Rates stated | • | | |) | | | | | |
| | | raics state. | a per contai | ilici, pei p | локир | | | | | | |
| Service Area | Service Area: All Service Areas | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Size o | r Type of C | Container | | | | | |
| Permanent | Service | 3 Yard | 4 Yard | Yai | | | Yard | | Yard | | |
| | eduled Pickup | 27.56 (R) | | | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ | | | |
| Special Pic | • | 29.56 (R) | ` ′ | | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ | | | |
| Temporary | • | | , | • | | | | | | | |
| Pickup Rat | | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ | | | |
| · | | • | | | - U | | | | | | |
| Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$ 1.04 (R) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service. UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$ 1.04 (R) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox March 1, 2010 | | | | | Effective D | Pate: April 1 | 16 201 | 10 | | |
| .sous Date. | | (For | Official Us | e Only) | | D | 4.0. / (PIII I | . 5, 201 | | | |
| | | , | | • | | | | | | | |
| Docket No. 7 | ГG | Da | te: | | | _ By: | | | _ | | |

| Tariff No10 | | | | 1 | Revised | Page No. | 37 |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|----------|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) | Yakima Wa | ste System | s, Inc. G-89 |) | | | |
| Item | 260 Drop Bo | x Service | · To Disposa | al Site and F | Return | | |
| | on-Compacted | | | | | | |
| | Rates st | ated per dro | op box, per | pickup | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Service Area: | | | | | | | |
| | | | Size or | Type of Co | ntainer | | |
| Permanent Service | 20 Yard | 30 Yard | 40 Yard | 50 Yard | Yard | Yard | Yard |
| Monthly Rent (if applicable) | \$30.60(A) | \$35.65(A) | \$40.75(A) | \$45.80(A) | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| First Pickup | \$65.85(A) | \$73.81(A) | \$90.75(A) | \$90.75(A) | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| Each Additional Pickup | \$65.85(A) | \$73.81(A) | \$90.75(A) | \$90.75(A) | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| Special Pickups | \$65.85(A) | \$73.81(A) | \$90.75(A) | \$90.75(A) | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| Temporary Service | | | | | | | |
| Initial Delivery | \$31.80(A) | \$31.80(A) | \$31.80(A) | \$31.80(A) | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| Pickup Rate | \$65.85(A) | | | | | \$ | \$ |
| Rent Per Calendar Day | \$3.20(A) | \$3.83(A) | \$4.15(A) | \$4.15(A) | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| Rent Per Month | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| mile. Mileage charg Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined requires more freque (b) If a drop box is re monthly rent shall be charges will be prora (c) If rent is shown, t If rent is not shown, Note 4: Temporary accounts rent prior to delivery. | d as no less that ent service, or use tained by a cuse charged, but in ated when a dro he rate for the it is to be include shall prepay the | an schedule unless putre stomer for a no charges op box is re first pickup ded in the ra ne initial del | ed, once a nescibles are a full month will be assetained for or and each a livery charg | involved. and no pick essed for pic nly a portion dditional pic rst pickup. e plus one p | ups are or kups. Moi of a mont kup must l | dered, the nthly rental h. oe the same | |
| Accessorial charges assessed (li | ds, tarping, unl | ocking, unla | atching, etc. | .): | | | |
| UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$ 2.0 unlatch a gate or door to perform | | | posed wher | n the Compa | any's perso | onnel must | |
| UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$ 2.00 unlock padlocks or other locking | . , | • | | the Compar | ny's persor | nnel must | |
| Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: March 1, 2010 | | - 000 1 | | | Effective [| Date: April | 16, 2010 |
| | (| For Official | Use Only) | | | | |
| Docket No. TG | | Date: | | | _ By: | | |

| | | _ |
|--|--|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| Tariff No. | 10 | | | | 1 | Revised I | Page No. | 38 | | |
|---------------------|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--|--|
| | ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s) | Yakima Wa | aste System | ns, Inc. G-89 |) | | | | | |
| | Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup | | | | | | | | | |
| Service Area | a: All Service Areas | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Size or | Type of Co | ntainer | | | | |
| Permanent | Service | 10-18 Yard | 20 Yard | 25 Yard | 30 Yard | 35 Yard | 36 Yard | 40 - 50 Yard | | |
| Each Sche | eduled Pickup | \$112.95(A) | \$117.50(A) | \$128.80(A) | \$139.48(A) | \$166.20(A) | \$166.20(A) | \$166.20(A) | | |
| Special Pi | ckups | \$112.95(A) | \$117.50(A) | \$128.80(A) | \$139.48(A) | \$166.20(A) | \$166.20(A) | \$166.20(A) | | |
| Temporary | Service | | | | | | | | | |
| Pickup Ra | te | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | | |
| Note 3: Accessorial | mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lide | defined as es require n | no less tha nore freque | n scheduled nt service o | l, once a mo | | | l k | | |
| | NG: A flat fee of \$ 2.00 te or door to perform p | | • | mposed wh | en the Com | pany's pers | onnel must | | | |
| | G: A flat fee of \$ 2.00 (ocks or other locking d | | • | • | n the Comp | any's perso | nnel must | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | March 1, 2010 | | | | | Effective D | ate: April 1 | 6, 2010 | | |
| | | | (For Officia | l Use Only) | | | | | | |
| Docket No. | TG | | _ Date: | | | By: | | | | |